506336596 11/03/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

sion v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6383348

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------|----------------|
| HONGWEN ZHU | 11/03/2020 |
| GUOFU HUANG | 11/03/2020 |
| RONGHUA DONG | 11/03/2020 |
| TIANMOU ZHU | 11/03/2020 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | HONGWEN ZHU |
|-----------------|---|
| Street Address: | 42-1-101 SOUTHWEST VILLAGE, NANKAI UNIVERSITY |
| City: | TIANJIN |
| State/Country: | CHINA |
| Postal Code: | 300071 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17088418 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5713388819

Email: cbmpatent@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: CBM PATENT CONSULTING, LLC
Address Line 1: 12462 OLIVER CROMWELL DR
Address Line 4: HERNDON, VIRGINIA 20171-2517

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 201102-481KN | |
|-------------------------|-------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | YUNGPING CHIANG | |
| SIGNATURE: | /yungping chiang/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/03/2020 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=sigASGN-481#page1.tif source=sigASGN-481#page2.tif

PATENT 506336596 REEL: 054296 FRAME: 0914

Dacket No.: 201102-481KN

DECLARATION

Title of Invention: BIONIC ARTIFICIAL SPINAL JOINT

I hereby claim foreign priority benefits the prior foreign application number CN2019110719983 filed on 05 Nov 2019 in the People's Republic of China (CN).

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that any willful false and the like so made therein are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

PATENT REEL: 054296 FRAME: 0915 US Application No.:

Docket No.: 201102-481KN

Date (1110): Nov.03, 2020

Signature (签字): ZHU、HONGWEN

Name (姓名): ZHU, HONGWEN

Citizenship:

People's Republic of China (CN)

Residence:

Tianjin 300071

People's Republic of China (CN)

Address:

Address of Mailing 42-1-101 Southwest Village, Nankai University, Tianjin

300071

People's Republic of China (CN)

Name (姓名): HUANG, GUOFU

Citizenship:

People's Republic of China (CN)

Residence:

Tianjin 300071

People's Republic of China (CN)

Address:

Address of Mailing 42-1-101 Southwest Village, Nankai University, Tianjin

300071

People's Republic of China (CN)

Date (11/101): 100.03. 2020

Citizenship:

People's Republic of China (CN)

Residence:

Tianjin 300071

People's Republic of China (CN)

Address of Mailing

42.1-101 Southwest Village,

Nankai University, Tianjin

300071

People's Republic of China (CN)

Date (日期): <u>/ (か. 03. み)</u>

People's Republic of China (CN)

Citizenship: Residence;

Tianjin 300071

People's Republic of China (CN)

Address:

Address of Mailing 42-1-101 Southwest Village, Nankai University, Tianjin

300071

People's Republic of China (CN)

PATENT REEL: 054296 FRAME: 0916

RECORDED: 11/03/2020